

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 6419

( From the judgement and order dated 16.9.2010 in T.A.No.543 of 2010 of the Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench, at New Delhi)

N.K. YOGENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.M.P.No.6419/2011(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Lt.Col.R.K.Rai,Adv.

Mr.Siddesh Kotwal,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Referring to the proceedings of the Summary Court Martial (Annexure-P-3), by which the petitioner was awarded punishment of reduction in rank, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has been punished twice for the same offence.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Sukadev Sarangi)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.S.R.Krishna)

Court Master