

0
ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4423/2011

N.K. YOGENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to
file additional documents)

Date: 03/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, appearing
on behalf of Mr.Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate-on-Record for the
petitioner has undertaken to take fresh steps for serving
notice on respondent Nos.4 and 6 to 8. Four weeks' time is
granted.

List again on 13.2.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd